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Produktinformation

Dell Networking - SFP (mini-GBIC) transceiver
module - GigE - 1000Base-LX - up to 10 km
- 1310 nm - for Networking N1524, N1548,
S3124, S3148; Networking N2128, N3024,
N3048, N3132, X1026, X1052

Information

Tillverkare Dell

Artnr 407-BBOO

Designed for use with networking switches, this Dell SFP transceiver provides high-speed long-distance connectivity.

Specifikation

General

Device Type SFP (mini-GBIC) transceiver module

Form Factor Plug-in module

Networking

Connectivity Technology Wired

Cabling Type 1000Base-LX

Data Link Protocol GigE

Data Transfer Rate 1 Gbps

Optical Wave Length 1310 nm

Max Transfer Distance 10 km

Expansion / Connectivity

Interfaces 1 x Ethernet 1000Base-LX

Compatibility Information

Designed For Dell Networking N1524, N1524P, N1548, N1548P, N2024, N2024P,
N2048, N2048P, N3024, N3024F, N3024P, N3048, N3048P, N4032,
N4032F, N4064, N4064F, S3124, S3124F, S3124P, S3148, S3148P,
X1018, X1018P, X4012 Dell EMC Networking N2128PX-ON, N3024EF-
ON, N3024EP-ON, N3024ET-ON, N3048EP-ON, N3048ET-ON,
N3132PX-ON, X1026, X1026P, X1052, X1052P


